Hatherasge Gala Fell Race 2025 Results V2 (please contact me if errors hathersagefellrace@gmail.com)

competitor
Euan Brown
Will Gratton
thomas harrison
Joseph Harding
Adam Jeffs
Matt Spoor
Mark Prince
Tom Yiangou (L)
John Crewe
Tom Hughes
Adrien Gallet
Guy Ward
Matthew Sims
Joel Paisley
Alex Day

Chloe Potter
George Staples
Tim Rutter (L)
Simon Choppin
Hal Roberts
Sam Davison
Izzy-Mai Wilson
Lisa Watson
Holly Clifford
TOBY WRIGHT
Matthew Burden
Tom Spenceley
Aidan Linskill
Adam Lomas
Mike Nolan

racenumber
256
325
344
340
548
443
410
486
282
356
313
460
438
398
292
408
446
428
272
425
291
478
465
276
484
260
442
373
375
396

club category
Hallamshire Harriers MSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen
MSen
Hillsborough & Rivelin RC MSen
MSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen
Hillsborough & Rivelin RC MSen
Fat boys MSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen
Totley AC MSen
PFTC MSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen
Totley AC M40
Totley AC MSen
Hillsborough and Rivelin Running Cl M40
Hallamshire FSen
MSen
Fat boys M40
CGCC M40
Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen
MSen
Dark peak runners FU20
Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen
MSen
Totley AC M40
MSen
Totley AC M40
Bakewell AC MSen
Dark Peak Fell Runners M50

finish
00:30:39
00:30:42
00:30:45
00:30:53
00:31:10
00:31:50
00:32:16
00:32:48
00:32:57
00:33:08
00:33:12
00:33:28
00:34:16
00:34:23
00:34:41
00:34:44
00:34:48
00:35:05
00:35:20
00:35:49
00:35:52
00:35:55
00:36:00
00:36:02
00:36:26
00:36:36
00:36:41
00:36:48
00:36:51
00:37:04
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Hatherasge Gala Fell Race 2025 Results V2 (please contact me if errors hathersagefellrace@gmail.com)

competitor racenumber club category finish position
Ben Cooke 493 MSen 00:37:08 31
Richard Snowden 441 Totley AC M50 00:37:15 32
Alf Hulbert 495 MSen 00:37:31 33
Seamus Whitehead (L) 469 MSen 00:37:40 34
Tanya Raab (L) 413 Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen 00:38:05 35
Gwilym Owen (L) 397 MSen 00:38:15 36
Daniel Stanley 445 MSen 00:38:19 37
Rob Longley 378 MSen 00:38:22 38
Patrick Lewis 370 Steel City Striders MSen 00:38:25 39
Tom Spreyer (L) 444 Fat boys M40 00:38:38 40
Simon Rutherford 427 Totley AC M40 00:38:40 41
Eleanor McNally 387 HRRC FSen 00:38:51 42
Ryan Timms 454 Hillsborough and Rivelin MSen 00:38:53 43
Jonny Wilson 403 MSen 00:38:55 44
Peter Boden 252 Hillsborough & Rivelin Running Cluk MSen 00:38:59 45
Austin Frost 550 Dark Peak Fell Runners M50 00:39:16 46
Grace Quigley (L) 412 FSen 00:39:22 47
Sam Salvin-Hughes 430 MSen 00:39:24 48
Emilia Frost 551 FU20 00:39:29 49
Harriet Davies 290 Steel City Striders FSen 00:39:33 50
Patrick Curry 287 M40 00:39:36 51
Jim Rangeley 415 Steel City Striders MSen 00:39:43 52
Seth Tierney 491 MU20 00:39:48 53
John Green 330 M50 00:39:52 54
Sam Longhurst 377 Totley MSen 00:39:56 55
Hannah Basu 245 Steel City Striders RC FSen 00:39:58 56
David Waggott 322 M50 00:40:15 57
Paul Turner 455 Totley AC M50 00:40:23 58

Jenny Hall (L) 336 FSen 00:40:44 59



Hatherasge Gala Fell Race 2025 Results V2 (please contact me if errors hathersagefellrace@gmail.com)

competitor racenumber club category finish position
Matt Reed 419 Sheffield Triathlon club M50 00:40:46 60
Simon Farrimond (L) 306 M40 00:40:51 61
Helen Elmore 300 Dark Peak Fell Runners F50 00:40:56 62
Hugh Pelc (L) 405 Fat boys M40 00:40:58 63
Dan Green 329 Bakewell AC MSen 00:41:05 64
Wayne Fallon 489 MSen 00:41:07 65
Chris Caroe 266 M50 00:41:12 66
Colin Price 409 Dark Peak Fell Runners M40 00:41:19 67
David Palmer 399 PFTC M40 00:41:23 68
Paul Grayson 328 Totley AC M50 00:41:39 69
Mark Yallop 485 Totley AC MSen 00:41:41 70
CB Leith 368 Start2log M60 00:41:44 71
Mick Crookes 284 Totley AC M60 00:41:46 72
Rachel Speen 497 FSen 00:41:50 73
David James 549 M40 00:41:52 74
Anthony Whitehouse 470 Totley AC M70 00:41:56 75
Colin Lynch 381 Totley AC M50 00:41:57 76
Stan Pearson (L) 404 Fat boys MU20 00:42:00 77
Eleanor Barber 241 FSen 00:42:03 78
Hugh Taylor 450 Peak Fell and Trail Crew (PTFC) MSen 00:42:12 79
Matt Crompton 283 Holmfirth Harriers M40 00:42:15 80
David Walsh 459 M50 00:42:25 81
Nick Grayson 327 Start2log MSen 00:42:30 82
DAVID WRIGHT 482 NEWBURY AC M50 00:42:48 83
Elliot Fifield 494 MSen 00:42:52 84
Caru Coetzee 277 Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen 00:42:54 85
Huw Kendall 364 MSen 00:42:58 86
Frederica Cooke 492 FSen 00:43:02 87

Nick Hamilton 339 CGCC M40 00:43:04 88



Hatherasge Gala Fell Race 2025 Results V2 (please contact me if errors hathersagefellrace@gmail.com)

competitor racenumber club category finish position
Mike Taylor (L) 451 Fatboys M50 00:43:09 89
Justina Wroblewski 275 Peak fell trail crew FSen 00:43:11 90
Hannah Rice (L) 421 FSen 00:43:23 91
Mark Buskwood 263 Totley AC M60 00:43:28 92
Roger Cotes 279 M40 00:43:31 93
Frances Cundill 286 F40 00:43:34 94
David Oliver Chambers 270 Hillsborough and Rivelin Running Cl MSen 00:43:41 95
Rebecca Line 372 Peak Fell and Trail Crew FSen 00:43:42 96
Grant Lynas 380 MSen 00:43:47 97
Bluebell Evans 304 FSen 00:43:52 98
Francis Cram (L) 281 Fat Boys RC M40 00:43:58 99
Matthew Gray 326 M40 00:44:09 100
Andy Sheppard (L) 435 M40 00:44:15 101
Stan Jones 361 MSen 00:44:20 102
Joseph Harrison 343 MSen 00:44:22 103
Tim Raby 414 M40 00:44:24 104
David Willington 476 M50 00:44:33 105
Emily Fothergill 311 PFTC FSen 00:44:35 106
Simon Johnson (L) 360 Fat Boys RC MSen 00:44:39 107
Paul Hulbert (L) 357 Fat Boys RC M50 00:45:07 108
Stuart Turner 452 Fatboys M50 00:45:15 109
Stephen Warwick 463 M40 00:45:27 110
Stuart Rook 426 Tideswell M50 00:45:28 111
Richard Nicholson 395 Totley AC M50 00:45:35 112
David Haire 333 Totley AC M40 00:45:40 113
Olivia Haywood 346 PFTC FSen 00:45:43 114
Ben Shires 437 MSen 00:45:45 115
Jon Barton 244 M50 00:45:51 116

Phil Howson 355 Dronfield Running Club M50 00:45:54 117
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competitor racenumber club category finish position
Clare Gardiner (L) 315 CGCC F40 00:45:56 118
Liz Parsons 402 Totley AC F50 00:46:04 119
Sarah Kotnis 366 Totley AC F40 00:46:05 120
lan Bates 247 Totley AC M40 00:46:12 121
Sarah Harmon 341 Dark peak FSen 00:46:20 122
Adrian Watson (L) 464 Fat Boys RC M50 00:46:26 123
Bethany Cheeseman 271 FSen 00:46:31 124
Sarah Hornby 353 Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen 00:46:35 125
Emma Bullock-Lynch 258 Dark peak FSen 00:46:37 126
Simon Hose 354 M40 00:46:39 127
Stephen Jones 362 MSen 00:46:43 128
Robert Hall (L) 337 M50 00:46:48 129
Rick Long (L) 376 Fat BoysRC M50 00:47:00 130
Fiona Bilton 250 Totley AC FSen 00:47:12 131
Paul Neal 393 F50 00:47:25 132
Ant Harris (L) 342 Fat Boys RC M50 00:47:32 133
Chris Wilcox 471 Totley AC M50 00:47:36 134
Reece Cartwright 269 Dronfield RC MSen 00:47:38 135
Corin Leach 367 Totley AC FSen 00:47:44 136
Robert Griffin 331 Start2Jog M40 00:47:46 137
Marie Godward 319 Start2Jog FSen 00:47:54 138
Jonathan Craggs 280 MSen 00:47:56 139
Adam Wiles 472 CGCC M40 00:48:01 140
Johanna Thurlow 453 Bamford Bimblers F40 00:48:12 141
Steve Atkinson (L) 240 Fat Boys RC M50 00:48:27 142
Mark Wood 481 M60 00:48:30 143
Mark Goodison 321 Totley AC M60 00:48:39 144
Hannah Elliott 299 Bamford Bimblers FSen 00:48:44 145

Tara Hilton 348 Grindleford Goats F50 00:48:46 146
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competitor racenumber club category finish position
Gabrielle Pickard Whitehead 406 F40 00:48:48 147
Liz Dally 288 Totley AC F50 00:48:50 148
David Askew 239 M40 00:48:53 149
Steve Storey 447 Penistone Footpath Runners M60 00:48:57 150
Mark Aldridge 236 Sheffield Massive M40 00:49:04 151
Claire Macht 382 Totley AC F40 00:49:09 152
Sarah Lister 374 F40 00:49:13 153
Robert Platts 407 M40 00:49:17 154
Claire Bardsley 242 Start2Jog F40 00:49:20 155
Matt Ridge 423 Totley AC M50 00:49:21 156
Tom Ricketts 422 Totley AC M60 00:49:26 157
Laura Rangeley 416 Steel City Striders FSen 00:49:30 158
Alison McGourty 386 Totley AC F40 00:49:37 159
Shaun Reeves 420 M50 00:49:49 160
Nick Woffenden 480 M40 00:49:53 161
Liz Gavens (L) 317 Fatboys F40 00:49:55 162
Dan Butcher 264 MSen 00:50:18 163
Grace Wilson (L) 477 FU20 00:50:23 164
Simon Wilson (L) 479 M50 00:50:25 165
Maria Dixon 293 South Yorkshire Police AC FSen 00:50:30 166
Louise Ingham 359 F40 00:50:33 167
Caroline Batty 248 Kingstone Runners F40 00:50:50 168
Charlie Britland 255 Bamford Bimblers FSen 00:51:05 169
Nadia Raza 417 Totley AC F40 00:51:36 170
Richard Popiel 547 M60 00:51:43 171
Sally Kilner 365 Totley F40 00:51:48 172
Helen Horan 352 F40 00:51:59 173
Lyndsay Burnip 261 F40 00:52:11 174

Bryony Black 251 Totley AC F50 00:52:22 175
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competitor racenumber club category finish position
Meagan Milic 389 F40 00:52:29 176
Drew Withey 490 00:52:31 177
Sophie Douglas 294 F40 00:52:34 178
stephen minshull 390 Startto Jog M50 00:52:37 179
Morven Lowe 379 Smiley Paces F40 00:52:45 180
Lindsay Palmer 400 Glossopdale Harriers F50 00:52:52 181
Georgina Metcalfe 388 Bamford Bimblers FSen 00:52:59 182
Tim Mackey 383 Dark Peak Fell Runners M70 00:53:08 183
Jessica Gardner 316 Totley AC F40 00:53:10 184
Roz Massey 385 Totley AC F40 00:53:33 185
Paul Berry 249 Start2Jog M40 00:53:56 186
Robert Maidstone 384 Start2log MSen 00:54:23 187
Pat Goodall 320 Totley AC F70 00:54:32 188
Kieran Hickey 347 Totley AC M70 00:55:19 189
Karen Clark 273 Steel City Striders F60 0:56:56 190
Jennifer Warley 462 Totley AC F40 0:57:53 191
Amy Griffiths 332 Totley AC F40 00:57:54 192
Roger Lewis 371 M50 00:58:01 193
Harriet Eisner 297 Totley AC F60 00:58:13 194
Suzanne Burrill 262 Bamford Bimblers FSen 00:58:26 195
Gary Bates 246 North Derbyshire RC M50 00:58:32 196
Helena Parsons 401 F50 00:58:40 197
Emma Boldock 253 M40 00:58:47 198
Tracey Hindley 349 North Derbyshire RC F50 00:58:57 199
Helen Fulson 312 Grindleford Goats F40 00:59:03 200
Katie Brewer 254 Start2Jog FSen 00:59:11 201
Robyn Calder 265 Start2Jog FSen 00:59:18 202
James Caroe 432 Totley AC M50 00:59:25 203
Peter Westland 466 Totley A.C. M60 00:59:30 204

Matilda Waggott 457 FU20 00:59:53 205
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competitor

David Arundale
Kassia Smith
Carol Embleton
Arthur Embleton
Elodie Reed
Laura Zaccagnino
Helen Wilkinson
Lex Wilkinson
Helen Elleker
Melanie Bullough
Ruth Garbutt
Jackie Murphy (L)
JULIA WRIGHT
Barry Sherwood
Yvonne Twelvetree
Mike Arundale
Kate Caroe

Helen Holmes
Debbie Barker
Clare Leith
Lauren Holmes
Eleanor Hall
Rebecca Westland
Natascha Gibson
Karon Edmunds
Anthony Evans
Jason Gould
David Hakes
Oliver Halliday

racenumber
237
440
302
301
418
487
474
475
298
259
314
391
483
436
456
238
267
350
243
369
351
335
467
318
296
303
323
334
338

club
Dark Peak Fell Runners

Start2Jog

Porter Valley Plodders
Porter Valley Plodders
Totley AC
Start2Jog
Totley AC

KINTBURY JOGGERS
Start2Jog

Totley AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Start2Jog
Start2Jog
Start2Jog
Start2Jog
Totley AC
Totley AC
Start to Jog
Start2Jog
Start2Jog
Start2Jog
Dark Peak Fell Runners

category
M70
FU20
F40
M40
FSen
FSen
F40
M50
F60
F50
F50
F60
F50
M40
F70
M70
F40
F40
F50
F50
FU20
F40
F40
F50
F50
M40
M50
MSen
MSen

finish
00:59:55
00:59:58
01:00:01
01:00:05
01:00:08
01:00:09
01:00:12
01:00:14
01:00:22
01:00:34
01:02:26
01:02:28
01:03:00
01:03:16
01:03:31
01:03:59
01:04:06
01:04:12
01:04:13
01:04:17
01:04:20
01:04:24
01:04:56
01:05:06
01:06:01
01:14:42
01:14:45

DNS

DNS

position
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
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competitor racenumber club category finish position
Loz Harvey 345 Steel City Striders M50 DNS
Daniel Hutchinson 358 FSen DNS
Simon Kelly 363 Mansfield Harriers MSen DNS

Dan Riley 424 Pennine Fell Runners M50 DNS
Matthew Ryall 429 M40 DNS
Catherine Sharma 433 F40 DNS
Mark Sharma 434 M40 DNS
Charlotte Smith 439 FSen DNS
Chico Taylor 448 Totley AC M50 DNS
Hayley Taylor 449 Start 2 Jog FSen DNS
elizabeth walker 458 FSen DNS
Sarah Ward 461 Dronfield Running Club F40 DNS
Vicky Weston 468 F50 DNS
James Wilkins 473 Dark Peak Fell Runners MSen DNS
David Cole 488 MSen Late Entry TBC
David Lucas 496 MSen Late Entry TBC
Jane Scanlon 431 Glossopdale Harriers FSen Pre-Entry TBC
Hannah Bryan 257 Total Tri Training FSen X?7?
Kaori Carter 268 Grindleford Goat F40 X??
Barry Clarke 274 Swaledale Runners M60 X??

amy conlan 278 Totley AC F40 X?7?

Fran Cummins 285 Dark Peak Fell Runners FSen X?7?

Jim Danson 289 Steel City Striders M40 X?7?

Joel Driver 295 Steel City Striders M40 x??
Helen Fairie 305 Start2Jog FSen X?7?
Nigel fischer 307 M50 X?7?
Simone Fisher 308 Start 2 Jog F50 x?7?
Sarah Fitton (L) 309 F40 X??

Tom Fitton (L) 310 MSen x?7?

Ruth Gowers 324 Buxton AC F40 x?7?
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competitor racenumber club category finish
Sophie Naughalty 392 PFTC FSen X?7?
Andy Newman (L) 394 Fatboys M50 X??

Kate Pusey 411 Start 2 Jog F50 X?7?

position



